еет **Y**

101574542	& TRADEMARKS:
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
VOITH SULZER PAPER TECHNOLOGY NORTH AMERICA, INC.	VOITH PAPER INC.
2200 North Roemer Road P.O. Box 2337	2200 North Roemer Road P.O. Box 2337
Appleton, WI 54912-2337	Appleton, WI 54912-2337
(Delaware Corporation)	(Delaware Corporation)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,
	a designation of domestic representative is attached.
Execution Date: <u>September 26, 2000</u>	
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
78/026,230	669,570 1,342,064
	686,244 1,345,627 766,594 1,522,411
	818,228 1,906,860
	990,810 1,917,157
	994,989 1,946,038
	1,321,799
Additional numbers attached? No.	Additional numbers attached? No.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 14
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 365.00
	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 365.00 (CHECK ENCLOSED)
TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit
225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300	Account identified in item 8, if any additional fee is due.
BOSTON, MA 02110	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 501427
/2001 GTDN11 00000203 78026230 \ DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
:481 40.00 (P	
:482 325.00 OP 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	

Timothy H. Hiebert

1312.00K

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

December 11, 2000

Signature Date

10. Total pages: 1

REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0325

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 12/18/2000